

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial, Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City

January 07, 2025

INVITATION TO BID

NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT – TWO FAILED BIDDINGS

The Province of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) would like to inform PhilGEPS registered suppliers that we will conduct a Negotiated Procurement – Two Failed Biddings as provided in Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 for the hereunder list of item:

Contract ID:	PR # 200(18)24-11-469(O)
Contract Name:	Construction of Pasalubong Center, Municipality of Liloy,
	Zamboanga del Norte
Purpose:	For the use in the Construction of Pasalubong Center,
	Municipality of Liloy, Zamboanga del Norte
Approved Budget for	
the Contract (ABC):	Php 1,000,000.00 (inclusive of all applicable taxes)
Source of Fund:	General Fund
Date of Posting	January 08 - 10, 2025
Bid Opening and	January 13, 2025
Evaluation	-

The Province of Zamboanga del Norte shall in no case be held responsible or liable for any and all costs associated in the implementation of the Alternative Mode of Procurement, Negotiated Procurement – Two Failed Biddings regardless of its result.

Atty. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR. Assistant Provincial Legal Officer BAC Chairman